UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD
DIVISION OF JUDGES

THE BOEING COMPANY

and Case 19-CA-32431
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF }.
MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE WORKERS
DISTRICT LODGE 751, affiliated with

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE WORKERS

ACTING GENERAL COUNSEL’S RESPONSE TO
MOTION OF HR POLICY ASSOCIATION TO FILE
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT
Counsel for the Acting General Counsel continues to object to the filing of briefs

in support of parties to this case prior to the completion of any evidentiary hearing.
However, Counsel for the Acting General Counsel does not object to the Administrative
Law Judge treating HR Policy Association (the “Association”)! consistently with his
treatment of the State Attorneys General who also moved to file a brief in support of
Respondent. That is, Counsel for the Acting General Counsel does not object to the
Administrative Law Judge’s consideration of the brief filed by the Association after the

close of the hearing, to the extent that the Administrative Law Judge believes

consideration of the brief will be helpful or desirable in assessing “the issue of the

' It is noted that Respondent has admitted that it is a member of the HR Policy Association, and that its
chief human resources officer is Respondent’s representative to the Association.



appropriate remedy, should the allegations of the complaint be sustained in whole or in

part.” (Ruling on Motion to File Amicus Curiae Brief at 4).

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 22" day of June, 2011.
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Respectfully submitted,

Mara-Louise Anzalong/

Peter G. Finch

Rachel Harvey

Counsel for the Acting General Counsel

National Labor Relations Board - Region 19

2948 Jackson Federal Building

915 Second Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98174

Telephone: 206.220.6301

Facsimile: 206.220.6305

Email: mara-louise.anzalone@nlrb.gov
peter.finch@nlrb.gov
rachel.harvey@nirb.gov




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of Counsel for the Acting General Counsel’s
Response to Motion of HR Policy Association to File Amicus Curiae Brief in Support of

Respondent was served on the 2

E-File:

The Honorable Clifford H. Anderson
Administrative Law Judge

7™ day of June, 2011, on the following parties:

National Labor Relations Board, Division of Judges

901 Market Street, Suite 300
San Francisco, CA 94103-1779

E-mail:

Richard B. Hankins, Attorney
McKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP
303 Peachtree St. N.E., Suite 5300
Atlanta, GA 30308-3265
rhankins@mckennalong.com

Drew E. Lunt, Attorney

McKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP
303 Peachtree St. N.E., Suite 5300
Atlanta, GA 30308-3265
dlunt@mckennalong.com

William J. Kilberg, Attorney
GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., NW.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5306
wkilberg@gibsondunn.com

Alston D. Correll, Attorney
McKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP
303 Peachtree St. N.E., Suite 5300
Atlanta, GA 30308-3265 ’
acorrell@mckennalong.com

Eugene Scalia, Attorney

GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5306
escalia@gibsondunn.com

Matthew D. McGill, Attorney
GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5306
mmcgill@gibsondunn.com

Paul Blankenstein, Attorney
GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5306
pblankenstein@gibsondunn.com

Daniel J. Davis, Attorney

GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5306
ddavis@gibsondunn.com

David Campbell, Attorney

SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD
IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP

18 W. Mercer St., Suite 400

Seattle, WA 98119-3971

Campbell@workerlaw.com




Carson Glickman-Flora, Attorney

SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD
IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP

18 W. Mercer St., Suite 400

Seattle, WA 98119-3971

Flora@workerlaw.com

Robert H. Lavitt, Attorney

SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD
IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP

18 W. Mercer St., Suite 400

Seattle, WA 98119-3971

Lavitt@workerlaw.com

Jennifer Robbins, Attorney

SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD
IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP

18 W. Mercer St., Suite 400

Seattle, WA 98119-3971

Robbins@workerlaw.com

Sean Leonard, Attorney

SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD
IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP

18 W. Mercer St., Suite 400

Seattle, WA 98119-3971

leonard@workerlaw.com

U.S. Mail:

Douglas P. Kight, Attorney
The Boeing Company
P.O. Box 3707, MS 13-08
Seattle, WA 98124-2207

Machinists District Lodge 751
9135 15" PI. S.
Seattle, WA 98108-5100

Jude Bryan, Paralegal

SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD
IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP

18 W. Mercer St., Suite 400

Seattle, WA 98119-3971

bryan@workerlaw.com

Christopher Corson, General Counsel
IAM

9000 Machinists Pl.

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772-2687
ccorson@iamaw.org

Andrew M. Kramer, Attorney
Jones Day

51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001-2113
akramer@jonesday.com

Jessica Kastin, Attorney
Jones Day

51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001-2113
ikastin@jonesday.com

Daniel V. Yager, General Counsel
HR Policy Association

1100 13th St., N.W., Suite 20005
Washington, DC 20005

yager@hrpolicy.org
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Christina E. Brown, Secretary



